

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Town of WADES BORO NC ID # 03-04-020 is required to provide notice to our customers from our water supplier ANSON COUNTY
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER [Anson County Water System] Did Not Meet Treatment Requirements

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we did to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor your water for turbidity (cloudiness). This tells us whether we are effectively filtering the water supply. Normal turbidity levels at our plant are less than 0.3 nephelometric turbidity units (NTU). Water samples taken on [Aug. 23, 24, 2017] showed levels of a maximum of [2.5] NTU. This was above the standard of 1 NTU. Because of the high level of turbidity, there is an increased chance that the water may contain disease-causing organisms.

What should I do?

- You do not need to boil your water or take other actions. We do not know of any contamination, and none of our testing has shown disease-causing organisms in the drinking water.
- If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

What does this mean?

Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches. These symptoms are not caused only by organisms in drinking water. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice.

What is being done?

[The high turbidity was caused by a malfunctioning alum pump, the pump was repaired and system was returned to compliance on Aug. 24, 2017.]

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For more information, please contact:

Responsible Person Daniel Gatewood	System Name Anson County Water System	System Address (Street) 567 Filtration Plant Rd
Phone Number 704 848-4849	System No. NC0304010	System Address (City, State, Zip) Lilesville NC 28091

Violation Awareness Date: 8-24-2017

Date Notice Distributed: 10-25-17 Method of Distribution: Mail

Public Notification Certification:

The public water system named above hereby affirms that public notification has been provided to its consumer in accordance with all delivery, content, format, and deadline requirements specified in 15A NCAC 18C .1523.

Owner/Operator: Carl Gatewood

(Signature)

Daniel Gatewood

(Print Name)

10/16/17

(Date)

ATTACHMENT F

DECEMBER 4, 2017 MINUTES

(BOTH SIDES OF THIS NOTICE MUST BE COPIED AND DISTRIBUTED TO YOUR CUSTOMERS)

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Town of WADESBORO NC ID 03-04-020 is Required to provide Notice to our Customers from our Water Supplier ANSON COUNTY
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
ANSON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM Has Not Met Monitoring Requirements

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the compliance period(s) specified in the table below, we [did not monitor or test] or [did not complete all monitoring or testing] for the contaminants listed and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.

CONTAMINANT GROUP**	FACILITY ID NO. / SAMPLE POINT ID	COMPLIANCE PERIOD BEGIN DATE	SAMPLING FREQUENCY	WHEN SAMPLES WERE TAKEN (Returned to Compliance)
ALKALINITY, TOTAL	S01	9/1/16	MN	10/6/16
TOC	P01	9/1/16	MN	10/6/16
TOC	S01	9/1/16	MN	10/6/16

** See back of this notice for further information on contaminants

What should I do? There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What is being done? [Describe corrective action.]

We have SINCE taken required samples as described in the last column above.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For more information, please contact:

Owner Contact ANSON, COUNTY OF	System Name ANSON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM	System Address (Street) 101 SOUTH GREENE STREET ATTN: COUNTY MANAGER
Phone Number 704-994-3200 (w) 704-695-7774 (m)	System Number NC0304010	System Address (City/State/Zip) WADESBORO NC 28170

Violation Awareness Date: 10/25/16

Date Notice Distributed: 10-25-17 Method of Distribution: Mail

Public Notification Certification:

The public water system named above hereby affirms that public notification has been provided to its consumers in accordance with all delivery, content, format, and deadline requirements specified in 15A NCAC 18C .1523.

Owner/Operator: Daniel Gatewood (Signature) DANIEL Gatewood (Print Name) 10/16/17 (Date)